

# Wakulla Christian School

1391 Crawfordville Highway, Crawfordville, Florida 32327 Telephone: (850) 926-5583 • www.wakullachristian.com

## 2023/24 Program Service Fee Sheet for K-12th Grade

**PROGRAM SERVICE FEE:** Statements will be set up on 10 monthly payments due the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month, starting August 1st. A late charge will be assessed on each monthly payment received after the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month. A \$25 charge is assessed for returned payments. When a family enrolls a child at WCS, they are asking for that child to occupy one of a limited number of openings for the school year. The monthly payment for that opening has no relationship to the number of school days in a given month. The same payment is due regardless of the number of school days in a given month or the number of days a student may attend.

Annual Amount per Child		WCS 2023/24 Rates
Elementary	K – 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$8,200*
Middle School	6 <sup>th</sup> – 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$8,300*
<b>High School</b>	9 <sup>th</sup> – 12 <sup>th</sup> Grade	\$8,400*

<sup>\*</sup>Supplemental Financial Tuition Application is available for all WCS students, please see main school office.

### WCS BEFORE SCHOOL CARE (BFS) MONTHLY FEE - 4K-7<sup>th</sup> Grade

\$60 monthly per family

Hours 7:00 – 7:45 am

Students not normally in before school care can "drop-in", if spots are available, for \$25 per day (per family).

#### WCS AFTERSCHOOL CARE (AFS) MONTHLY FEE - 3K-7<sup>th</sup> Grade ONLY

\$125 monthly

Hours 3:30 - 6:00 pm

for 1st child

Students must be picked up by 3:30 pm, otherwise will go into aftercare.

\$100 monthly

Students not normally in after school care can "drop-in", if spots are available, for \$25 per day (per child).

each add'l child

<u>ADDITIONAL SECURITY FEE (REQUIRED):</u> All students 3K-12<sup>th</sup> grade must pay this <u>required</u> \$250 security fee. \$25 monthly You may pay it in full at the beginning of the year or in monthly installments of \$25 a month, per child.

#### **ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL FEES:**

All accrued fees over the approved scholarship amount or any additional required or optional fees are the responsibility of the parent and must be paid by parents/guardians on as needed basis. This applies to <u>all</u> students, as well as other additional activities, events and sessions not listed below:

- Standard Athletic Participation Fee (per each sport played): \$150 plus any additional cost and fees such as uniforms, etc. determined by the coach.
- Senior Dues \$350 per senior: graduation, diplomas, photos, shirts, cap and gown, etc.
- Field trips, graduations, and other types of therapy fees are not included in the tuition and will be determined per cost of event.

Wakulla Christian School retains the privilege to make changes, amendments, and corrections of the rules and policies of the school, at any time, with or without prior notice, at the discretion of the principal and/or School Board. Transcripts and Test Scores WILL NOT be released until all monies owed to WCS have been paid in full.

Revised 30 June 2023

<sup>\*\*</sup>Students taking dual enrollment classes should contact the school office regarding these fees.